Greenway Pupil Survey 2013/14

The Headlines

Well done to the 247 Greenway pupils who completed this year’s annual survey, which took
place in March 2014.

That means 76% or just over % of all of the children in school completed the survey, which is
amazing. Well done and thank you to those parents and carers of children in Nursery,
Reception and Year 1 who supported your children to complete the survey!

Your Top 3 Survey Results

100%
Say teachers
care and
support you

You all said that your Almost all of you think that Almost all of you say your
teachers care about you you are expected to work teachers show you how to
and support you hard in your lessons improve work. 99.2% also
said you’re taught important
things and know you must
follow rules

Your Top 3 Comments

You talked a lot about Lots of you said how kind You also left lots of
friends and how important and caring your teachers comments about how much
it is to you that behaviour are. You also said h'ow well yo.u enjoy learning,
. . they support you with your especially when you learn
in school is friendly . .. .
learning new and exciting things



Summary Table of Responses

Statement @ @
YES SOMETIMES
1. |like my school 77.0% 21.4%
(191) (53)
2. My teachers enjoy teaching me 82.3% 15.7%
(204) (39)
3. My teachers care and support me 91.9% 8.1%
(228) (20)
4. |feel confident to ask questions in class 52.4% 43.5%
(130) (108)
5. My teachers give me praise when | try my 77.0% 19.8%
best (191) (49)
6. My teachers know me well 88.7% 9.7%
(220) (24)
7. |enjoy learning 68.4% 30.4%
(169) (75)
8. |like doing group work with my classmates 73.3% 24.3%
(181) (60)
9. | am expected to work hard in lessons 86.2% 13.4%
(213) (33)
10. My teachers show me how to make my 83.0% 16.2%
work better (205) (40)
11. My classmates think | have good ideas 46.6% 48.6%
(115) (120)
12. The things | learn at school are important 76.5% 22.7%
to me (189) (56)
13. School shows me how to be healthy 76.7% 17.6%
(188) (43)
14.1 have friends | can be with at playtime and  78.0% 21.2%
lunchtime (191) (52)
15. If | have a problem, | have an adult at 79.2% 18.0%
school who | can talk to (194) (44)
16.1 am very proud when my work is 89.4% 8.2%
rewarded, celebrated or displayed at (219) (20)
school
17.1 think it is important to follow school rules  94.3% 4.9%
(231) (12)
18. Children help each other at my school 73.1% 26.1%
(179) (64)
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19. The top 5 things that you said were best about your school were...

Maths |

Fun lessons |
Learning |
Teachers |
Friends |
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20. The top 5 things that you said would make your school even better were...

o

“There are some really nice
teachers, it makes me happly
when | go to school” Year +

Nicer Toilets

More Play Equipment
More Playtime
NOTHING!

More Sport
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Here are some of the things you said:

“Everyone gets
along no matter
how different they
are” year 4

‘I like how the children in
my class are friendly and
nobody is naughty or
mean” year 1




